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CHAPTER 81. 

[Published March 10, 1862.] 

AN ACT to amend chapter 135 of the general laws of 1859, enti- 
tled "an act for the relief of Marquette county." 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows : 

8ttdetax of 1858 	SECTION 1. Section one of chapter 135 of the gen- 
remitted. 	eral laws of 1859, is hereby amended so as to read as 

follows: "There is hereby remitted to the county of 
Marquette the sum of two thousand and forty-two dol-
lars, being the amount of state tax overcharged to said 
county by the state board of equalization for the year 
1858, which sum, together with all penalties and for-
feitures which have accrued to the state by reason of 
the omission to pay said sum, or any part thereof, shall 
be pa§sed to the credit of said county in its settlement 
with the state treasurer for delinquent taxes." 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect from and after 
its passage and publication. 

Approved March 8, 1862. 

CHAPTER 82. 

[Published March 10, 1862.] 

AN ACT to authorize the town of Prairie du Chien to issue bonds 
for {the] payment of certain indebtedsess. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in sen-
ate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

For payment of SECTION 1. The board of supervisors of the town of 
bonin nIdof Prairie du Chien, in the county of Crawford, are hereby bridge. 

authorized and empowered to issue the bonds of said 
town of Prairie du Chien, payable in ten years from 
the date thereof, with interest payable annually, at the 
rate of five per cent. per annum, for the payment of 
the principal and interest due or to become due upon 
and in lieu of the bonds still remaining unpaid, issued 
by the board of supervisors of said town of Prairie du 
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Chien, under and by virtue of an act of the legislature 
of the state of Wisconsin, entitled "an act to authorize 
the town of Prairie du Chien to aid in the construction 
of a bridge across the Wisconsin river," approved 
March 4th, 1857. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in force 
from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved March 8, 1862. 

CHAPTER 83. 

[Published March 10, 1862.] 

AN ACT to extend the time for the sale of lands for unpaid taxes 
for the year 1861, in the city and county of La Crosse. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in s, ,,ate 
and assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. The time for the sale of lands for unpaid 	mbe E
e
xtteemled

r
to8th. 

taxes, interest and charges, for the year 1861, in the 
p 

 

city and county of La Crosse, is hereby extended to 
the second Monday of September, A. D. 1862. 

SEC. 2. Previous [previously] to the day of sale ""eaf  

appointed in this act, the treasurer of the county of 
La Crosse and the treasurer of the city of La Crosse, 
shall give like notice of such sale by advertizement 
[advertisement] as is now required by law for the sale 
of lands for unpaid taxes. 

SEC. 3. This act shall take effect and be in force 
from and after its passage. 

Approved March 8, 1862. 


